DOC # 0138437

05/13/2011

04:27 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By COW COUNTY TITLE COMPANY

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: **\$15.00** RPTT: \$10.72 Page 1 of 2 Recorded By. AE

Book- 264 Page- 0055

A.P.N. 002-250-04
R.P.T.T. \$107.25
Escrow No. 40848
Recording Requested By:
Cow County Title Co.
Mail Tax Statements To:
Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
Mr. and Mrs. Phillips
P O Box 462

Panaca, NV 89042

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That KEITH PEARSON and VILACE PEARSON, husband and wife, who acquired title without a vesting

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to ROBERT C. PHILLIPS and ROCHELLE R. PHILLIPS, husband and wife as joint tenants with Rights of Survivorship

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof for complete legal description. SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for fiscal year 2010 2011;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: April 12, 2011

KEITH PEARSON

VILACE PEARSON

State of Nevada

County of WMOIN

} ss.

This instrument was acknowledged before me on by KEITH PEARSON, VILACE PEARSON

May 6,20

Signature:

Notary Public

Exhibit A

File Number: 40848

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

A portion of the East Half (E1/2) of the Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) of Section 9, Township 2 South, Range 68 East, M.D.B.&M., more particularly described as follows:

Parcel 1 of that certain Parcel Map recorded December 15, 1999 in Book B of Plats, page 265 as File No. 113761 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada records.

Excepting therefrom any portion of said land conveyed for the Panaca Lincoln County Flood Control Project by Deed recorded October 20, 1934 in Book D-1 of Real Estate Deeds, page 408 as File No. 9756, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2010 - 2011: 002-250-04



DOC # DV-138437

05/13/2011

04:27 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By COW COUNTY TITLE COMPANY

DECLARATIO	ON OF VALUE				Lincoln County	- NV
 Assessor F 	Parcel Number(s)		FOR RECORDS	R'S (Le	slie Boucher - R	
a) <u>002-2</u>	250-04		Document/Inst	lrume _{Pas}	e 1 of 1 Fee:	\$15.00
b)			Book	Rec	orded By: AE RPTT:	\$10.72
c)			Date of Record	ding:Boo	ok-264 Page-0055	
d)			Notes:			
2. Type of Pro	operty	-		^	/ /	
	acant Land b)	Single	Family Reside	nce		
c) C	ondo/Twnhse d)	2-4 PI	ex		_ ~ \	L.
e) Ar	partment Bldg. f)	Comn	nercial/Industria			1
g) A(Agricultural h) Mobile Home					1
i) 0	ther	_ /		1	,	M
3. Total Value	e/Sales Price of Property	у /	7		\$27,500.00	
	ieu of Foreclosure Only	/(Value of F	Property) (_)	,
	Tax Value	1	. \	_/_/	\$27,500.00	
-	perty Transfer Tax Due:		\ \ .	/-/-	<u>\$107.25</u>	
4. If Exemption						
	sfer Tax Exemption, pe	100	.090, Section: _			
•	ain Reason for Exempti	_				_
5. Partial Inter	rest: Percentage being	transferred	: <u>100 %</u>			
NRS 375.110 the supported be supported bruthermore, the may result in a part of the support of t	ed declares and acknown at the information provided the information provided declaration if one disallowance of any openalty of 10% of the tallowant owed.	ided is corre called upon claimed exe ix due plus i	ect to the best on to substantia emption or othe interest at 1% p	of their inform te the inform or determinati er month.	ation and belief, and nation provided her on of additional tax o	can ein. due,
	AA	' A	O(1)		0-11101	
Signature:	- Deelle	2019	ann	Capacity:	Seller/Grantor	_
		5				
Signature:	aclacet	lan		Capacity:	Buyer/Grantee	
SELLED (CI				DANTEE\ IA	IEODMATION	_
	RANTOR) INFORMA KEITH PEARSON	IION			IFORMATION DELIGIOUS	
Print Name:			Print Name:	ROBERT C		
Address:	P O Box 440		Address:	P O Box 462		_
City/State/Zip	Panaca, NV 89042		City/State/Zip	Panaca, NV	89042	_
COMPANY/F	PERSON REQUESTI	NG RECO	RDING (requi	red if not the	e Seller or Buyer)	
Company Na					10848	
The same of the sa	P.O. Box 610					
Address:	904 E Street Hawthorne, Ne	avada 9044	F.			
Auuless.	<u> </u>	SYQUQ DUH	J			

STATE OF NEVADA